
MO BoS CoC Regional Meetings and Coordinated Entry Case Conferencing Schedule: 
Updated: 12/17/2019 

 
Region 1 
Regional meeting: 2nd Friday at 9am Case conferencing: 2nd Friday at 10am  
Meeting location:  Conference Call; Call In number: 515-604-9821, access code 364064 
Regional CoC Board Rep: Melissa Stickel, Community Caring Council, director@cpsemo.org 
Regional Coordinated Entry lead: Calvin Garner, Community Caring Council, calvin@cpsemo.org 
Regional List Holder: Jenny Thompson, Compass Health, jthompson@compasshn.org 

 

Region 2  
Regional meeting: 2nd Monday at 1PM-2PM 
Case conferencing: 2nd and 4th Monday at 2PM-3PM 
Meeting location:  Preferred Family Healthcare, 4355 Paris Gravel Road, Hannibal, MO 
Call in number: Sent out by email prior to meeting, contact the Coordinated Entry lead for information 
Regional CoC Board Rep: Vacant 
Regional Coordinated Entry lead: LeAndra Bridgeman 
Regional List Holder: Shammy Johnson, Preferred Family Healthcare, shjohnson@pfh.org 

 

Region 3  
Regional meeting: 2nd Wednesday at 10AM-12PM 
Case conferencing: 2nd Wednesday following the regional meeting 
Meeting location: Preferred Family Health @ 900 East LaHarpe, Kirksville, MO 
Call in number: Sent out by email prior to meeting, contact the Coordinated Entry lead for information 
Regional CoC Board Rep: Angella Holt, Preferred Family Health, aholt@pfh.org 
Regional Coordinated Entry lead: Angella Holt, Preferred Family Health, aholt@pfh.org 
Regional List Holder: Angella Holt, Preferred Family Health, aholt@pfh.org 

 

Region 4 
Regional meeting: 3rd Thursday at 11AM-12PM 
Case conferencing: 3rd Thursday at 12PM-1PM 
Meeting location: Metro Lutheran Ministry, 1100 Vivion Rd, Kansas City MO 64118 
Call in number: Sent out by email prior to meeting, contact the Coordinated Entry lead for information 
Regional CoC Board Rep: Becky Poitras, Hillcrest Transitional Housing, beckypoitras@mlmkc.org 
Regional Coordinated Entry lead: Maggie Thomas, Metro Lutheran Ministry, maggiethomas@mlmkc.org 
Regional List Holder: Wes Dent, Hillcrest Transitional Housing, wdent@hillcrestkc.org 

 
Region 5  
Regional meeting: 2nd Tuesday at 2PM-3PM 
Case conferencing (outside Boone): 2nd Tuesday at 1PM-1:30PM 
Case conferencing (all Region 5): 2nd Tuesday at 1:30PM-2PM 
Meeting location: Department of Natural Resources building, Jefferson City 
Call in number: Sent out by email prior to meeting, contact the Coordinated Entry lead for information 
Regional CoC Board Rep: Mark Kirchhoff, Flourish Initiative, markkirchhoff@allyouthflourish.org  
Regional Coordinated Entry lead: Kelli Kemna, Department of Mental Health, Kelli.Kenma@dmh.mo.gov  
Regional List Holder: Kelli Kemna 

 
Region 5: Boone County // Functional Zero Task Force 
Regional meeting: 2nd Monday at 9:30-10:30AM 
Case Conferencing (all populations): 2nd and 4th Monday at 10:30-11:30AM 
Case Conferencing (veterans): 4th Monday at 9:30-10:30AM 
Meeting location: Columbia Housing Authority Training Room; 201 Switzler St, Columbia, MO 
Call in number: Sent out by email prior to meeting, contact the Coordinated Entry lead for information 
Regional CoC Board Rep: Mark Kirchhoff, Flourish Initiative, markkirchhoff@allyouthflourish.org  
Regional Coordinated Entry lead: Katie Burnham Wilkins, VA, katherine.wilkins@va.gov  
Regional List Holder: Katie Burnham Wilkins 
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Region 6 
Regional meeting: 3rd Tuesday at 1:30PM-2:30PM 
Case conferencing: 3rd Tuesday following the regional meeting 
Meeting location:  DAEOC Central Office, Portageville/Sikeston Career Center, Sikeston – contact Coordinated Entry Lead 
Call in number: (218) 339-7800, access code 5959657 
Regional CoC Board Rep: Amy Hopper, Delta Area Economic Opportunity Corporation, ahopper@daeoc.com 
Regional Coordinated Entry lead: Amy Hopper 
Regional List Holder: Amy Hopper 

 
Region 7 
Regional meeting: 2nd Monday at 11AM 
Case conferencing: 2nd Monday at 11AM and 4th Monday at 11AM 
Meeting location:  FCC Behavioral Health Boardroom Poplar Bluff MO 
Call in number: 1-800-430-2977, code 164755 
Regional CoC Board Rep: Anthony Smith, FCC Behavioral Health, anthonys@fccinc.org 
Regional Coordinated Entry lead: Tammie Bratton, FCC Behavioral Health, tammie.bratton@fccinc.org 
Regional List Holder: Tammie Bratton 

 
Region 8 
Regional meeting: 4th Tuesday at 1-3:00 PM 
Case conferencing: 2nd and 4th Wednesday at 9:00-9:30 AM 
Meeting location:  Ozark Action, Inc Building 2; 710 East Main St, West Plains, MO 
Call in number: Sent out by email prior to meeting, contact the Coordinated Entry lead for information 
Regional CoC Board Rep: Bryan Adcock, Ozark Action Inc., adcock@oaiwp.org 
Regional Coordinated Entry lead: Tara Bray, Ozark Action Inc (OAI), tbray@oaiwp.org 
Regional List Holder: Tara Bray 

 
Region 9 
Regional meeting: 2nd Thursday at 10:30AM-12:30PM 
Case conferencing: 2nd Thursday at 12:30AM-1:30AM 
Meeting location:  Conference Call 
Call in number:  Sent out by email prior to meeting, contact the Coordinated Entry lead for information 
Regional CoC Board Rep: Martha Sander, Council on Families in Crisis, marthas@themosshouse.org 
Regional Coordinated Entry Lead: Martha Sander, marthas@themosshouse.org 
List Holder: Kelli Kemna, Department of Mental Health, Kelli.Kenma@dmh.mo.gov 

 

Region 10  
CE meeting: 3rd Thursday at 2PM 
Case conferencing: 1st and 3rd Thursday at 3PM 
Meeting location:  Conference call and in-person meeting rotates location 
Call in number for CE meeting: 712-451-0956, code 548693 
Call in number for case conferencing: Sent out prior to meeting, contact the Coordinated Entry lead for information 
Regional CoC Board Rep: Rhonda Meyer, Compass Health, rmeyer@compasshn.org 
Regional Coordinated Entry lead: Roxanna Parker, Compass Health, rparker@compasshn.org 
Regional List Holder: Roxanna Parker 
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